
 

 
Local Council Phone 

Number 
CCS 

Administrator Email Address Council/third party website 

Ashburton District 
Council 03 307 780 Aimee Pennell aimee.pennell@adc.govt.nz www.ashburtondc.govt.nz 

Auckland Council 09 3010101 Mary Borok creative.communities 
@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz  

www.aucklandcouncil.govt.
nz 

Buller District Council 03 788 9683 Kelly Langford kelly@bdc.govt.nz 

 

www.bullerdc.govt.nz 

 

Carterton District 
Council 06 379 4081 

Jenni Hall  

Gerry Brooking 

jenni@cdc.govt.nz 

gerry@cdc.govt.nz 
www.cartertondc.co.nz 

Central Hawkes Bay 
District Council 06 857 8060 Christine Renata christiner@chbdc.govt.nz www.chbdc.govt.nz 

Central Otago District 
Council 03 440 0618 Judith Whyte judith.whyte@codc.govt.nz www.codc.govt.nz 

Chatham Islands 
Council 03 305 0033 Orrin Kapua orrin@cic.govt.nz www.cic.govt.nz 

Christchurch City 
Council 03 941 6288 Bryony Armstrong Bryony.Armstrong@ccc.govt.nz www.ccc.govt.nz 

Clutha District Council 03 419 0200 Karen Piercy karen.piercy@cluthadc.govt.nz  

 

www.cluthadc.govt.nz 

 

Dunedin City Council 03 474 3792 Cara Paterson cara.paterson@dcc.govt.nz  www.dunedin.govt.nz 

Far North District 
Council 09 401 5200 Maryn Ashby Maryn.Ashby@fndc.govt.nz www.fndc.govt.nz 

Gisborne District 
Council 06 867 2049 Julie Conder julie.conder@gdc.govt.nz  www.gdc.govt.nz 

Gore District Council 03 209 0330 Suzanne Lucas; 
Susan Jones 

slucas@goredc.govt.nz;  
SJones@goredc.govt.nz www.goredc.govt.nz 

Grey District Council 03 769 8600 Catriona Bayliss info@greydc.govt.nz www.greydc.govt.nz 

Hamilton City Council 0508 427 892 Adrienne Clothier adrienne@creativewaikato.co.nz www.hamilton.govt.nz 

Hastings District 
Council 06 871 5048 Vicki Berkahn vickib@hdc.govt.nz  www.hastingsdc.govt.nz 

Hauraki District 
Council 

07 862 8609 
ext 5063 John McIver john.mciver@hauraki-dc.govt.nz  www.hauraki-dc.govt.nz 

Horowhenua District 
Council 06 366 0999 Joshua Wharton JoshuaW@horowhenua.govt.nz  www.horowhenua.govt.nz 

Hurunui District 
Council 03 314 8816 Maree Hare maree.hare@hurunui.govt.nz  www.hurunui.govt.nz 

Hutt City Council 04 570 6955 Debbie Hunter debbie.hunter@huttcity.govt.nz www.huttcity.govt.nz 

Invercargill City 03 211 1669 Mary Napper mary.napper@icc.govt.nz  www.icc.govt.nz 
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Council 

Kaikoura District 
Council 03 319 5026 Dannielle Solheim Dannielle.solheim@kaikoura.govt.nz  www.kaikoura.govt.nz  

Kaipara District 
Council 09 439 7059 Jenny Rooney jrooney@kaipara.govt.nz  www.kaipara.govt.nz 

Kapiti Coast District 
Council 04 2964 688 Nerita Clark artsadmin@kapiticoast.govt.nz www.kapiticoast.govt.nz 

Kawerau District 
Council 07 306 9044 Maraea Faulkner maraea.faulkner@kaweraudc.govt.nz 

 

www.kaweraudc.govt.nz 

 

Mackenzie District 
Council 03 685 6386 Arlene Goss arlene@mackenzie.govt.nz  www.mackenzie.govt.nz 

Manawatu District 
Council 06 323 0000 Janine Hawthorn janine.hawthorn@mdc.govt.nz  www.mdc.govt.nz 

Marlborough District 
Council 03 578 5249 Lyne Reeves lyne.reeves@marlborough.govt.nz  www.marlborough.govt.nz 

Masterton District 
Council 06 370 6285 Deanna Elwin deannae@mstn.govt.nz  www.mstn.govt.nz 

Matamata-Piako 
District Council 07 884 0060 Manaia Te Wiata mtewiata@mpdc.govt.nz  www.mpdc.govt.nz 

Napier City Council 06 834 4114 Belinda McLeod belindam@napier.govt.nz  www.napier.govt.nz 

Nelson City Council 03 548 4640 Lloyd Harwood artscouncilnsn@gmail.com www.nelson.govt.nz 

New Plymouth District 
Council 06 759 6060 Callum 

Williamson Callum.Williamson@npdc.govt.nz  www.newplymouthnz.com 

Opotiki District Council 07 315 3030 Tracey Dale traceyd@odc.govt.nz  www.odc.govt.nz 

Otorohanga District 
Council 07 873 4000 Colin Tutty colin@otodc.govt.nz  

 

www.otodc.govt.nz 

Palmerston North City 
Council 

06 351 4100  
ext 7032 Rebecca Hofmann Rebecca.Hofmann@pncc.govt.nz  www.pncc.govt.nz 

Porirua City Council 04 237 1511 Emma Kitson emma.kitson@poriruacity.govt.nz 

 

www.pcc.govt.nz 

 

Queenstown Lakes 
District Council 03 441 0469 Jan Maxwell Jan.Maxwell@qldc.govt.nz  www.qldc.govt.nz 

Rangitikei District 
Council 

06 3270099 
ext 867 Christin Ritchie christin.ritchie@rangitikei.govt.nz www.rangitikei.govt.nz 

Rotorua District 
Council 07 351 7823 Julie Parsons Julie.parsons@rotorualc.nz  www.rdc.govt.nz 

Ruapehu District 
Council 

07 895 8188  
ext 231 Nikki Fieldes Nikki.Fieldes@ruapehudc.govt.nz www.ruapehudc.govt.nz 

Selwyn District Council 
03 347 1820 

027 706 8804 
Becca 

Bouffandaeu Becca.Bouffandeau@selwyn.govt.nz www.selwyn.govt.nz 
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South Taranaki District 
Council 0800 111 323 Kirsty Jamieson kirsty.jamieson@stdc.govt.nz www.southtaranaki.com 

South Waikato District 
Council 07 885 0340 Moetu Togia Moetu.Togia@southwaikato.govt.nz 

 

www.swdc.govt.nz 

South Wairarapa 
District Council 06 306 9611 Suzanne Clark suzanne.clark@swdc.govt.nz  www.swdc.govt.n 

Southland District 
Council 03 211 1400 Bronwyn Affleck bronwyn@venturesouthland.co.nz 

 

www.venturesouthland.co.n
z 

Stratford District 
Council 06 765 6099 Liesl Davidson ldavidson@stratford.govt.nz  www.stratford.govt.nz 

Tararua District 
Council 06 374 4080 Carole Wilton or 

Richard Taylor 
carole@tararua.com;  

richardt@tararuadc.govt.nz  

www.tararuadc.govt.nz 

Tasman District 
Council 03 543 8403 Mike Tasman-

Jones mike.tasman-jones@tdc.govt.nz  www.tasman.govt.nz 

Taupo District Council 07 376 0640 Rose Prisk rprisk@taupo.govt.nz  www.taupodc.govt.nz 

Tauranga City Council 07 928 0281 Monique Edlinger hello@creativebop.org.nz 
www.creativebop.org.nz 

 

Thames-Coromandel 
District Council 07 868 0200 Lisa Madgwick lisa.madgwick@tcdc.govt.nz  www.tcdc.govt.nz 

Timaru District Council 
03 6877227 

EXT 227 
Grant Hamel grant.hamel@timdc.govt.nz www.timaru.govt.nz 

Upper Hutt City 
Council 04 527 2793 Amber Moffitt amber.moffitt@uhcc.govt.nz www.upperhuttcity.com 

Waikato District 
Council 07 824 8633 Lianne Van Den 

Bemd lianne.vandenbemd@waidc.govt.nz www.waikatodistrict.govt.nz 

Waimakariri District 
Council 03 313 6136 Mark O'Connell mark.oconnell@wmk.govt.nz  www.waimakariri.govt.nz 

Waimate District 
Council 03 689 8079 Donna van der Byl info@waimatedc.govt.nz  www.waimatedc.govt.nz 

Waipa District Council 027 478 3834 Nicola Jefferies Nicola.Jefferies@waipadc.govt.nz www.waipadc.govt.nz 

Wairoa District Council 06 838 7309 Gay Waikawa gay@wairoadc.govt.nz 
www.wairoadc.govt.nz 

 

Waitaki District 
Council 03 433 0300 Carol Hansen service@waitaki.govt.nz  www.waitaki.govt.nz 

Waitomo District 
Council 07 8780 889 Clowdy Ngatai clowdy.ngatai@waitomo.govt.nz  www.waitomo.govt.nz 

Wellington City 
Council 04 499 4444 Mark Farrar mark.farrar@wcc.govt.nz  

 

www.wellington.govt.nz 

 

Western Bay of Plenty 
District Council 

07 928 5270;  
027 801 3825 Monique Edlinger hello@creativebop.org.nz 

 

www.creativebop.org.nz 
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Westland District 
Council 03 756 9047 Derek Blight derek.blight@westlanddc.govt.nz  www.westlanddc.govt.nz 

Whakatane District 
Council 07 306 0500 Janie Storey janie.storey@whakatane.govt.nz www.whakatane.govt.nz 

Whanganui District 
Council 06 347 6267 Cath Watson cath@cathwatson.com  www.whanganui.govt.nz 

Whangarei District 
Council 09 430 4230 Cindy Velthuizen cindy.velthuizen@wdc.govt.nz  www.wdc.govt.nz 
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